

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 09-0526 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Agreement - KCP -

Downtown Educational Complex Project

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 2/18/2009 In control: Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/25/2009

Enactment date: 2/25/2009 Enactment #: 09-0290

Title: Approval by Board of Education of Professional Services Agreement between District and KCP,

Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide boundary, topography and utility report for the Downtown site, approximately 5.65 acres located on E.10th Street, between 2nd Avenue and 4th Avenue, which is proposed for the Educational Complex and various other items described herein in conjunction with the Downtown Educational Complex Project for the period commencing January 13, 2009 and

concluding no later than June 13, 2009 in an amount not-to-exceed \$34,600.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-0526 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - KCP - DOWNTOWN EDUCATIONAL

COMPLEX PROJECT, 2. 09-0526 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - KCP -

DOWNTOWN EDUCATIONAL COMPLEX PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/25/2009	1	State Administrator and/or Board of Education		
2/18/2009	1	Facilities Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass